CH2M HILL

6410 5th Street

Suite 2-A

Key West, FL 33040-5835
Tel 305.294.1645

Fax 305.294.4913

April 29, 2014

Mr. Jay Gewin
Utilities Manager
City of Key West
3140 Flagler Avenue
Key West, FL 33040

Re: Contractor Recommendation
North Simonton Stormwater Emergency Outfall

Dear Mr. Gewin:

Two (2) bids were received for the subject contract on April 16,2014 and are summarized in
the attached Bid Results Summary table. Both bids included a signed proposal and all the
required forms.

The apparent low bidder, Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc. has recent construction experience
working on similar projects in the Florida Keys, and has also worked on similar projects
throughout Monroe County. Additionally, Charley Toppino & Sons Inc. has a long history
of completed projects for the City of Key West.

We therefore recommend that the City award the North Simonton Stormwater Emergency
Outfall contract to Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc., in the amount of $1,029,227.50. This
amount includes Bid Add Alternate No. 1.

Please call me if you have any questions or need additional information.
Sincerely,
CH2M HILL

Andrew H. ¢ myth, P.E.

cc: File

NORTH SIMONTON AWARD LETTER 041614.00C

2# Printed on Mohawk Via paper, which is 30% post consumer waste.



Table 1
Bid Results Summary

Total

TOTAL BASE
Extended Unit | Contingency Permitting Add Alternate | BID
BIDDER Prices Allowance allowance KES Allowance |1 w/out add alt
Charley Toppino & Sons $874,127 $120,000 $30,000 $2,000 $3,100 $1,026,127
DN Higgins $905,030 $120,000 $30,000 $2,000 $28,900 $1,057,030
Engineers Estimate $867,000 $120,000 $30,000 $2,000 NA $1,019,000

NORTH SIMONTON AWARD LETTER 041614.D0C




CITY OF KEY WEST
NORTH SIMONTON STORMWATER EMERGENCY OUTFALL
BID DOCUMENT SUMMARY

ANTI

BID KICKBACK PUBLIC ENTITY
BIDDER BID SEALED SIGNED ADDEN #1 | ADDEN #2 ADDEN #3 BID BOND AFFIDAVIT CRIMES
Charley Toppino &
Sons X X X X X X X X
DN Higgins X X X X X X X X
Additional Submitted Information

NON-
EQUAL COLLUSION
BENEFITS DECLARATION
FOR BUSINESS DISCLOSURE AND SUSPENSION
KEY WEST DOMESTIC | LICENSE CONE OF OF COMPLIANCE TRENCH AND
INDEMNIFICATION | PARTNER TAX SILENCE LOBBYING WITH 49 CFR SAFETY ACT DEBARMENT

BIDDER FORM AFFIDAVIT | RECEIPT | AFFIDAVIT | ACTIVITIES S29 COMPLIANCE | CERTIFICATION
Charley Toppino &
Sons X X X X X X X X
DN Higgins X X X X X X X X

NORTH SIMONTON AWARD LETTER 041614.D0C




	Simonton Recomendation of Award 042914a.pdf
	North Simonton Award letter 041614 back up

